
Financial Services Branch

February 2022 Employee Check-in

Summary Report



The City of Edmonton checks in with employees three times a year. 

In February, 2022, 11 questions were asked to all City of Edmonton employees.

146 of 171 Financial Services employees responded (85%).   

Survey results are always available online at edmonton.ca.
Curious about how Glint surveys are scored? Click here.

https://www.edmonton.ca/city_government/city_organization/employee-experience
https://attachments-us-west-2.insided.com/e74a4e00-23f3-4a74-af91-d835e8e24e80/glint_-_people_science_explained_-_primary_metric_of_analysis_3604.pdf?Expires=1634765854&Signature=FHFuXDJnVCIue3DNzm32Lb8FGY3eicYv0Pu6I97r7NS6oPS9uYoSArFBiUN934on-bDUgN7adxQUE83ryR9scthEJm8a6mNCxmWLDDo7NFYOLkO2fP6FIkgvqpfsJUPN4lpX0DAjq4j0yWZ8QQkHL1ZN6M0HuO5SgE~vwEWNC7Ewzjfr6VkmIsIW8~xc-QcfdA8D5u0zn~rMT4wblEJn9FhUK9vIPYF0AwVarOf~8aVH3cPW5KGzFcfr5~R2WRVkb8vGvesQkeukNXFGGD9H8TktGoLLF878E39UbHFYb49jICDEqPxT3jkfnDujmck5ZLZC0hNRo02iNcuuCanuvA__&Key-Pair-Id=APKAJODP2KXSV47YM4AA


Survey Questions

1. How happy are you working at the City of Edmonton?

2. I would recommend the City of Edmonton as a great place to work.

3. How are you doing?

4. My direct supervisor (person I report to) has meaningful discussions with me 
about my career development.

5. I have good opportunities to learn and grow at the City.

6. I feel free to speak my mind without fear of negative consequences.

7. I am satisfied with the City of Edmonton’s response to COVID-19.

8. The City of Edmonton is doing a good job communicating COVID-19 related 
information to employees. 



Survey Questions

9. What would help you feel more supported right now? (Open-ended)

10. If you have been working from home, what is your biggest concern as it 
relates to returning to the workplace? (Choose up to two options)

11. I know where to find more information about Enterprise Commons. 



Topic/Question Score Trend

1. How happy are you working at 
the City of Edmonton?

63

2. I would recommend the City of 
Edmonton as a great place to 
work.

3. How are you doing?

4. My direct supervisor has 
meaningful discussions with me 
about my career development.

?Scores by Question

60

Decrease of 1
point since 

October, 2021
1

Increase of 1
point since 

October, 2021

64

65

64

1

3
Decrease of 3
points since 
June, 2020

No change since 
October, 2021



Topic/Question Score Trend

5. I have good opportunities to 
learn and grow at the City.

63

6. I feel free to speak my mind 
without fear of negative 
consequences.

7. I am satisfied with the City of 
Edmonton’s response to 
COVID-19.

8. The City is doing a good job 
communicating COVID-19 
related information to 
employees. 

?Scores by Question

78

3

5

Decrease of 3
points since 

December, 2020

61

63

1082

Decrease of 5
points since 
June, 2020

Decrease of 10
points since 
June, 2020

No change since 
December, 2020



Note: This is the second time this question has 
been asked on the survey. Data is compared to 

Topic/Question Score Top Themes

9. What would help you feel more 
supported right now?

?Scores by Question

N/A
Workload, Communication, 
Remote Working, Flexibility, 

Health

Note: This question is open-ended and therefore 
cannot be scored. All comments are aggregated.



Topic/Question

10. If you have been working from home, what is your biggest concern as it 
relates to returning to the workplace? (Choose up to two options)

?Scores by Question



Topic/Question Answer Percentage of 
Respondents

11. I know where to find more 
information about Enterprise 
Commons. 

Yes 76%

No 22%

I have not heard of 
Enterprise Commons 2%

?Scores by Question


